
Our Landscape Officers are located throughout the region and can assist landholders 
control declared pest plants and animals on their property.

Josh Rosser
Team Leader - Northern Landscape Operations
Office: 61 Anzac Terrace, Keith SA 5267
P: (08) 7424 5802
M: 0418 893 165
E: Joshua.Rosser@sa.gov.au

Upper Limestone Coast Landscape Officers

Neville Staude
Landscape Officer
M: 0417 859 080
E: Neville.Staude@sa.gov.au

Area covered: Tatiara District Council. 

Naracoorte 
Depot: 279 Smith Street, Naracoorte SA 5271 

Michelle Sargent 
Landscape Officer
M: 0419 807 946
E: Michelle.Sargent@sa.gov.au Area 
covered: Naracoorte and Lucindale 

Lower Limestone Coast Landscape Officers
Lizzie Doyle
Interim Team Leader- Southern Landscape Operations
Office: 11 Helen St, Mt Gambier SA 5290 
P: (08) 8429 9605
M: 0400 188 094
E: Lizzie.Doyle@sa.gov.au

Coorong
Office and Depot: 61 Anzac Terrace, Keith 5267 SA 5267

Chelsea Pedersen 
Landscape  Officer
M: 0408 811 392
E: Chelsea.Pedersen2@sa.gov.au

Area covered: Coorong District Council.

Keith
Office and Depot: 61 Anzac Terrace, Keith SA 5267

Penola
Depot: 22 Young St, Penola  SA 5277 

Alan Robins
Landscape Officer
M: 0409 420 823
E: Alan.Robins@sa.gov.au

Area covered: Eastern side of Wattle Range 
Council including Penola and Glencoe.

Lizzie Doyle 
Landscape Officer
M: 0428 854 611 

E: Lizzie.Doyle@sa.gov.au
Area covered:  Millicent area of Wattle Range Council.

Millicent 
Depot: Battye Street, Millicent SA 5280 

Landscape Officer
M:  0408 802 971 
E:  
Area covered: Port MacDonnell including a 
portion of the District Council of Grant area. 

Port MacDonnell
Depot: 324 Commercial St West, Mt Gambier SA 5290

Geoff Bowman 
Senior Landscape Officer
M: 0427 957 856
E: Geoff.Bowman@sa.gov.au

Area covered: Mt Gambier and the surrounding 
communities within the Grant District Council area. 

Mount Gambier
Depot: 324 Commercial St West, Mt Gambier SA 5290 

Kingston SE
Depot: Adam Road, Kingston SE, SA 5275 

Dave Hinchliffe 
Senior Landscape Officer
M: 0455 612 171
E: David.Hinchliffe@sa.gov.au
Area covered: Kingston District Council and western 
side of Robe District Council.

www.landscape.sa.gov.au/lc




